FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-15-199	8	SHEET		RTMENT OF C	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (#xp. 4/94)				Pi	atent and Trade	mark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			<b>T</b>		<u>v v</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	10076480	2	tached origina	l documents	or copy there	». <b>6</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of re	celving part	y(ies)	-66
John S. McSpadden		Name:E	lerbst La:	ar Bell	Inc.	20
Cheryl Felix Charles C. Keane			dress:			nice Service
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	thed? - Yes XD No				ann an star an tar a	<del>-</del>
3. Nature of conveyance:		<b>-</b>				
🗘 Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Add	ross: <u>345</u>	Canal St	reet	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	-		ng manang pang saka katang pang pang pang pang pang pang pang p		
0 Other	-	City: <u>Chi</u>	.cago	State:	IL ZIP:	60606
Exocution Date: June 23, 1998	Additional na	me(s) & addres:	(es) attached?	Yes X0 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	1999 - 1999 - 1997 - 199 - 19	<u>a yanun markan yang kanang kanang</u>			
		13			T 0.0	1000
If this document is being filed toge	пог wint a new application,	, ine execution (	oate of the ap	plication is:	June 23,	1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)			
	i Additional numbers atta	ched? D Yes X .	No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be may</li> </ol>		6. Total num	ber of applica	ions and pal	lents involved	: 1
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	ne anter the second				k [1
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Richard E. Jenkins</u>	ailed:	6. Total num 7. Total fee (				l: 1
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	ne anter the second	(37 CFR 3.41			: 1
concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Richard E. Jenkins</u>	ailed:	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos	(37 CFR 3.41	)\$_	40.00	<u> </u>
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard E. Jenkins Internal Address:	niled:	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos	(37 CFR 3.41 sod	)\$_	40.00	<u> </u>
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard EJenkins Internal Address: 	wilson, P.A.	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch	)\$	40.00	<u> </u>
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard EJenkins Internal Address: 	wilson, P.A.	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch	)\$	40.00	<u> </u>
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard E. Jenkins Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 1400 University	ailed: , Esq. Wilson, P.A. Tower	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos Author 8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch	)\$_ arged to de ar:	40.00 posit accoun	(
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard EJenkins Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 1400 University 3100 Tower Boulevard City:DurhamState:	<pre>hiled: , Esq. Wilson, P.A. Tower NC ZIP: 27707</pre>	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos Author 8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch ccount numb	)\$_ arged to de ar:	40.00 posit accoun	(
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard EJenkins Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 1400 University 3100 Tower Boulevard City:DurhamState: 7/09/1996 CHEME1 @@@@@65 29089944	ailed: , Esq. Wilson, P.A. Tower NC ZIP: 27707 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (</li> <li>Ø Enclos</li> <li>Author</li> <li>8. Deposit at (Attach dup)</li> </ul>	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch ccount numb	)\$_ arged to de ar:	40.00 posit accoun	(
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard E. Jenkins Internal Address: 	ailed: , Esq. Wilson, P.A. Tower NC ZIP: 27707 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos Author 8. Deposit a (Attach dup) THIS SPACE	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch ccount numb licate copy of th	)\$_ arged to de er: s page if payin	40.00 posit accoun	t count)
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard E. Jenkins Internal Address: 	ailed: , Esq. Wilson, P.A. Tower NC ZIP: 27707 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos Author 8. Deposit a (Attach dup) THIS SPACE	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch ccount numb licate copy of th	)\$_ arged to de er: s page if payin	40.00 posit accoun	t count)
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard E. Jenkins Internal Address: 	ailed: , Esq. Wilson, P.A. Tower NC ZIP: 27707 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos Author 8. Deposit a (Attach dup) THIS SPACE	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch ccount numb licate copy of th	)\$_ arged to de er: s page if payin	40.00 posit accoun	t count)
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard E. Jenkins Internal Address: 	ailed: , Esq. Wilson, P.A. Tower NC ZIP: 27707 DO NOT USE Do NOT USE Meter Provide for the foregoing information of the fore	7. Total fee ( Ø Enclos Author 8. Deposit a (Attach dup) THIS SPACE	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch ccount numb licate copy of th	)\$_ arged to de er: s page if payin	40.00 posit accoun	t count) ue copy of 4 S
concerning document should be ma Name:Richard EJenkins Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 1400 University 3100 Tower Boulevard City:DurhamState: 7/09/1996 CHENEI @@@@@65 29089944 B.FC.E01 40. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to the original document. Richard EJenkins Name of Person Signing	ailed: , Esq. Wilson, P.A. Tower NC ZIP: 27707 DO NOT USE Do NOT USE Meter Provide for the foregoing information of the fore	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (</li> <li>Ø Enclos</li> <li>Author</li> <li>8. Deposit and (Attach duple</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> <li>ation is true and Signature cover sheet, stlach</li> </ul>	(37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be ch ccount numb licate copy of the correct and <u>formers</u> , and docu	)\$_ arged to de er: s page if payin any attached ment:	$\frac{40.00}{\text{posit account}}$	t count) ue copy of 4 S

REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0909

,

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John S. McSpadden, City of Greensboro, State of North Carolina; Cheryl Felix, City of Bedford, State of Massachusetts; and Charles C. Keane, City of Hingham, State of Massachusetts, (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a FUEL DISPENSING UNIT OR SIMILAR ARTICLE for which we make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States.

AND, WHEREAS, Herbst Lazar Bell Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at 345 Canal Street, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Design Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Design Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this $\underline{//}^{\tau^{\prime h}}$ d	day of	, 1998.
--	--------	---------

John S. McSpadden

Witnessed by:

tern M. Jen June 10, 1998 Name

Name

Date

-2-

## PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0911

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_ ....., 1998. Cheryl Felix Witnessed by 6-18-78 Date Namé Name Date \*\*\*\*\* Executed this  $2^3$  day of \_ JUNE \_, 1998. ear Charles C. Keane Witnessed by: 6.23.96 Date Name Name Date

## PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0912